RESOLUTION 2009-243

Whereas, the week of April 19 – April 25, 2009 has been so proclaimed National Volunteer Week in recognition of the Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP) sponsored by the Ocean County Board of Social Services; and

Whereas, the recognition focuses on the outstanding contributions, service, and support of volunteers at the local, state and national levels; and

Whereas, The Ocean County Board of Social Services recognizes the support given by volunteers to the needs of the communities of Ocean County, such as increasing the ability of recipients of service to lead more productive and independent lives and fostering the concept of service to the community.

Now therefore, be it resolved by the Township of Barnegat that it hereby proclaims the week of April 19 – April 25, 2009 as National Volunteer Week and honors all of the volunteers of Ocean County for their outstanding service to the communities of Ocean County; and

Be it further resolved that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Ocean County Board of Chosen Freeholders, all County of Ocean municipalities, Corporation for National Service, and all County of Ocean Volunteer Stations; and

Be it finally resolved that the written memorialization of this Committee resolution may be immediately released prior to formal approval of the Committee minutes.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, Count	y of Ocean,
State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution v	was duly
adopted by The Township Committee at their regular meeting held or	the 6th day
of April 2009, in the Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Avenue, Ba	rnegat, New
Jersey 08005	

Kathleen T. West, RMC Registered Municipal Clerk